505407332 04/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5454126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY L HOWELL	03/04/2019
SPENCER P MAGLEBY	03/06/2019
DAVID C MORGAN	03/08/2019
TERRI BATEMAN	03/05/2019
JEFFREY E NIVEN	03/05/2019
ALEX AVILA	03/05/2019
ERICA B CRAMPTON	03/18/2019
KYLER A TOLMAN	03/12/2019
JACOB GREENWOOD	03/05/2019
PETER SCHLEEDE	03/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	TECHNOLOIGY TRANSFER OFFICE
Internal Address:	3760 HBLL
City:	PROVO
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84602

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16330141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)933-7373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019337360

Email:ip.docket.slc@dorsey.comCorrespondent Name:DORSEY & WHITNEY LLPAddress Line 1:111 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 264490WOUS01_495273-43		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS S. SIMON	
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus S. Simon, Reg.# 50258/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=264490WOUS01_495273-43_Assignment#page1.tif		
264400MOUS01 405272 42 Assignment#page2 tif		

source=264490WOUS01_495273-43_Assignment#page1.tif source=264490WOUS01_495273-43_Assignment#page2.tif source=264490WOUS01_495273-43_Assignment#page3.tif source=264490WOUS01_495273-43_Assignment#page4.tif source=264490WOUS01_495273-43_Assignment#page5.tif source=264490WOUS01_495273-43_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, the undersigned, (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), have invented one or more inventions disclosed in an international patent application filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") on September 6, 2017, titled "DEPLOYABLE ORIGAMI-INSPIRED BARRIERS," and having an International Application No. PCT/US2017/050329 ("the PCT Application");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign any and all right, title and interest to said PCT Application, and any provisional, non-provisional, utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, international, foreign, regional, and convention applications corresponding thereto, and any and all Letters Patent of the countries and regions designated therein which may grant or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, any reissue or reexamination thereof or to be obtained therefor, any renewals, or substitutes thereof, and any and all priority rights or priority claims, International Convention rights, any and all rights to collect past damages for infringement of any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may be published, which may grant, or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the countries designated therein (the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Brigham Young University, a university, having a principal place of business at Technology Transfer Office, 3760 HBLL, Provo, Utah 84602-6844 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all, right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the one or more inventions, the PCT Application, the Patent Rights, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, any and all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the PCT Application, the Patent Rights, and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the said Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecutions, divisionals, renewals, reissues, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said Patent Rights, and execute confirmatory assignments or acknowledgments of this assignment as necessary for full enjoyment of the Patent Rights and for recording in foreign patent offices, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such Patent Rights, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent Rights, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being

1 of 3

understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties;

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey any and all right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Rights to a third party;

Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries designated in the International application and regions, in its own name if desired, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of the International application and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any International conventions.

Assignor authorizes and requests any official of any State (Country) whose duty consists of issuing patents, or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection on any aforesaid application, to issue same to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number, filing date, and title of the PCT Application once known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

Inventor 1

4840-8368-9294\1

Larry	\mathbf{L}	Howell
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature	Date	9 March 2019
Inventor 2		
Spencer	P	Magleby
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature 5	Date	6 March 2019
Inventor 3		
David	С	Morgan
(GIVEN WAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature	Date	& MARCH, 2019
	2 of 3	
Share	$\simeq \alpha \omega$	

Inventor 4		
Terri		ra
CONTENTACALATEN	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	Bateman FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature 1011 Ch	Date	3/5/7018
	LVIII.	731011
Your and the second sec		
Inventor 5		
Jeffrey	E	Nivan
Jeffrey (GIVEN NAME)	E (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature	Date	5 March 2019
100		
Your continue C		
Inventor 6		
Alex		Avila
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature Just Avil	Date _ 5	Makeu Zoig
and the same of th		
6 . w		
Inventor 7		
Erica		<i>a</i>
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	Crampton FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature	YX ×	·
	3,7401.00	
Inventor 8		
Kyler		PD 4
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	Tolman FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature	75	
	1200C	
Inventor 9		
Jacob		
(GIVEN NAME)	NOTE (MIDDLE INTINAL OR NAME)	Greenwood
Signature Invest 1	/	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
	Date <u>S</u>	15/19
Inventor 10 V		
Peter		€1 c 1_3
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	Schleede FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature	Date	Carried a William

3 of 3

Inventor 3		
		Pales rece
(27728 (8842)	CARDOLE BETTAL OR HAME)	FRINKLY (OR 4.AST NAME)
- 3 gratera <u></u>		
	•	
layayaa S		
		•
	(AND DESTRIBATION NAME)	
(837433 84445.)	(ATTOLE INTOAL OF MANE)	F8881 Y (08 1.857 MARKE)
		77088/s-2.22.44444
Annadar S		
2.2		2.00
Alex (Systystes)	0800 (CE 3871/41, OR 948/8)	AV 12
		FAMELY (OR LAST HAME)
\$37000		
- Andrewaller T	× 1	
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF		
Paka		E omannesticus.
	Annual Control of the	
(2/VEN)(AME)	(4400), E 44774, (8 1446)	FARREY (OF LAST MARKE)
- 3	auntou 18	Cremeton
ogram <i>Ezuza</i> D Oz	auflor 18	March 2019
System <u>Euro</u> a B Oz	anflor 18	March 2019
Square <i>Ethina B</i> Oz Tarretor k	anflor 000 18	March 2019
	auflor 18	March 2019
Porenter & Kuler		March 2019
	auflor 18	March 2019
Porenter & Kuler		March 2019
	(8000.2 (8004. 08 8445) 	March 2019
	(1800) (1800) (1800) Desc.	March 2019
	(8000.2 (8004. 08 8445) 	March 2019
	(1800) (1800) (1800) Desc.	March 2019
	(1800) (1800) (1800) Desc.	March 2019 7000 (000 (000) 7000 (000)
	(MCSCE (MSTACOR NAME) (MCSCE (MSTACOR NAME) (MCSCE (MSTACOR NAME) (MSSCE (MSTACOR NAME) (MSSCE (MSTACOR NAME) (MSSCE (MSTACOR NAME) (MSSCE (MSTACOR NAME)	March 2019 FAME V (08 1857 MARS)
		March 2019
		March 2019 FAME V (08 1857 MARS)
		March 2019 FAME V (08 1857 MARS)

3013

4640-8668-00600

Signature			Date	
Inventor 4	\$			
	Тегті			Dortoman
(GI)	VEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INIT)	AL OR NAME)	Bateman FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
	Ŧ		NAME: 11	
Digitaturo	***************************************		Date	
10021	20			
Inventor 5	5			
9 98,9790 28, 21	Jeffrey	E		Niven
(GII	VEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INIT)	AL OR NAME)	Niven FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature				
Inventor 6				
ARE YOUR CO.	<i>!</i>			
1 - Upstrin - paga pa po possoo	Alex			Avila
(GI)	(EN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITI	AL OR NAME)	Avila Family (Or last name)
Signature		9174-1918 - 11100 - 199 	Date	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*			
Inventor 7	!			
	Erica			Crampton
(GIV	ZEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INIT)	AL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature			Date	
····			Section 2015 Section S	
*		er en	e ²	掛
Inventor 8	}			
	Kyler	Ř.		Tolman
(GIV	(EN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITI	AL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature	Hulen	a. Folom	Date	3/12/2019
ner o oe	c :			
Inventor 9	. (00)			
	Jacob			Greenwood
	(EN NAME)	(MIDDLE INIT)	AL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature	9 <u>0.66693, 6</u> 839, 6			
Inventor 1			200 (200 (200) 200 (200)	
A XXX EESS CO.	yw.			
	Peter			Schleede
		3 о		
4840-8368-9294	Ñ	and the second	.	

420301

PATENT March 12, 2019

REEL: 048773 FRAME: 0288

Inventor 4		
Terri		Bateman
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature	Date	
Inventor 5		
Jeffrey (GBEN NAME)	E. (MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	Niven
(GWEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature	Date	
Inventor 6		
Alex	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	Avila
' (GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature	Date	
Inventor 7		
Erica		Crampton
(GIVEN SAME)		FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature	Date	
Inventor 8		
Kyler		Tolman FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature	Date	
Inventor 9		
Jacob	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	Greenwood
Signature	Date	
Inventor 10		
Peter		Schleede
(GIVEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Signature Z	Date	3/16/19

3 of 3

4840-8368-9294\}

RECORDED: 04/02/2019